

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2189/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 18/10/2006 in OSA No. 44/2006 in CA No. 73/2006 in CA No. 187/2005 in CA No. 219/1996 In C.P. 18/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.V. JANARDHAN REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and impleadment and permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Paramjit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayanth MKuthraj, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.

No. 2

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

No. 1

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 for impleadment and I.A. No. 3 for seeking permission to produce additional documents are allowed.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Issue notice to newly added respondent, auction purchaser- M/s MSN Organics Pvt. Ltd. represented through C. Janadhan Reddy.

Meanwhile, status quo as of today with regard to possession and nature of property shall be maintained.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master